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FEATURES:

• RoHS Compliant

• Ultra wide 4:1 Input range

• Adjustable Output Voltage

• Remote On/Off

• 2” x 1” package

Click on Series name for product info on aimtec.com

Series AM20EW-Z

20 Watt | DC-DC Converter

• Soft start

• Industrial temperature range -40 to +85°C

• High efficiency up to 91%

• No minimum load required

Models

Single output

Model

Input Voltage

(V)

AM20EW-2403SZ

9-36

AM20EW-2405SZ

9-36

AM20EW-2412SZ

9-36

AM20EW-2415SZ

9-36

AM20EW-4803SZ

18-75

AM20EW-4805SZ

18-75

AM20EW-4812SZ

18-75

AM20EW-4815SZ

18-75

Add suffix “-K” for optional heatsink

Models

Dual output

Model

Input Voltage

(V)

AM20EW-2405DZ

9-36

AM20EW-2412DZ

9-36

AM20EW-2415DZ

9-36

AM20EW-4805DZ

18-75

AM20EW-4812DZ

18-75

AM20EW-4815DZ

18-75

Add suffix “-K” for optional heatsink

Output Voltage

(V)

3.3

5

12

15

3.3

5

12

15

Output Current

max (A)

5.5

4

1.67

1.33

5.5

4

1.67

1.33

Output Voltage

(V)

±5

±12

±15

±5

±12

±15

Output Current

max (mA)

±2

±0.835

±0.665

±2

±0.835

±0.665

Maximum

capacitive load

(µF)

10000

6800

1000

680

10000

6800

1000

680

Maximum

capacitive load

(µF)

±2200

±470

±330

±2200

±470

±330

Efficiency

(%)

89

91

89

89

89

91

89

89

Efficiency

(%)

89

88

89

89

88

89

Input Specifications

Parameters

Voltage range

Under voltage lockout

Filter

Turn on Transient process time

Transient Recovery deviation

Start up time

Absolute Maximum Rating

Peak Input Voltage time

On/Off Control

OFF idle current

Input Reflected ripple current

Nominal

Typical

Maximum

24 9-36

48 18-75

24 7.9 8.6

48 16 17.8

π (Pi) Network

250

±3

20

24 -0.7~50

48 -0.7~100

100

ON: 3 ~12VDC or open circuit

OFF: 0 ~ 1.2VDC or Short circuit between pin 2 and pin 1

5

20

Units

VDC

VDC

µs

%

ms

VDC

ms

mA

mA p-p
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分享链接
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推荐数据表

	零件编号	描述	制造商
	AM20EW-Z	DC-DC Converter	
AIMTEC




	零件编号	描述	制造商
	STK15C88	256-Kbit (32 K x 8) PowerStore nvSRAM	
Cypress Semiconductor
	NJM4556	DUAL HIGH CURRENT OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER	
New Japan Radio
	EL1118-G	5 PIN LONG CREEPAGE SOP PHOTOTRANSISTOR PHOTOCOUPLER	
Everlight
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